
Organization Last Name First Name SAC Role Member Type Organization Represented Business Phone Email 
AFSCME Local 999 Heckman Charlie Consumer AFSCME Local 999 517-351-1772 checkman@nscl.msu.edu
Sparrow Hospital Collar Alonso Expert Sparrow Hospital 517-364-5209 alonso.collar@sparrow.org
Beaumont Health System Shannon Francis Expert Beaumont Health System 248-898-0123 Fshannon@beaumont.edu

Marquette General HS Raica Dagmar
Vice-
Chairperson Expert Marquette, MI 49855 906-225-4670 Dagmar.Raica@mghs.org

Oakwood Healthcare, Inc Sell Timothy L. Chairperson Expert Dearborn, MI 48124 313-436-2422 Timothy.Sell@oakwood.org

University of Michigan Prager
Richard 
Laurence Expert University of Michigan 734-936-4974 rprager@umich.edu

Covenant Healthcare Birchmeier Kevin Expert Covenant Healthcare 989-583-6270 kbirchmeier@chs-mi.com
Henry Ford HS Paone Gaetano Expert Henry Ford HS 313-916-2696 gpaone1@hfhs.org
Lakeland Healthcare Baghelai Kourosh Expert Lakeland Healthcare 269-408-1660 kbaghelai@yahoo.com
Bronson Methodist Hospital DeLucia, III Alphonse Expert Kalamazoo, MI 49007 269-341-7333 DELUCIAA@bronsonhg.org
The Detroit Medical Center Kafi Ali Expert The Detroit Medical Center 313-745-7045 akafi@dmc.org
BCBSM DiFranco Duanne Payer BCBSM 734-332-2624 ddifranco@bcbsm.com
Priority Health Fox John Payer Priority Health 616-464-8454 john.fox@priority-health.com

MidMichigan Medical Center Penney Jan Provider MidMichigan Medical Center 989-839-1939 jan.penney@midmichigan.org
Chrysler Group Banasiak Craig Purchaser Chrysler Group 248-512-2258 cb171@chrysler.com


